37845

Α.

2.

## LIEN RECORD ABSTRACT

Vol.m91\_Page 24739

The undersigned states:

Creditor/Prevailing Party Information: The creditor/prevailing party is: United States National Bank of Oregon and the address of the creditor is: 111 S.W. Fifth Avenue Post Office Box 4412 Portland, Oregon 97208

under judgment, decree, order or petition entered on October 29, 1991, in the Circuit Court for Deschutes County, Oregon, under Case No. 91 CV 0183 ST.

2. The Creditor's attorney's name is:

Rece Bly.

Attorney's Address is:

Miller, Nash, Wiener, Hager & Carlsen 3500 U. S. Bancorp Tower 111 S.W. Fifth Avenue Portland, Oregon 97204-3699

Attorney's Telephone No. is: (503) 224-5858

Debtor/Losing Party Information: в.

The Debtors/Losing Parties are: Carol Carter, Michael E. Carter, Loren D. Irving, Sally K. Irving, Frank M. Cammack, and Jane B. Whose Addresses are:

Ms. Carol Carter 1499 N.W. Quiney Avenue Bend, Oregon 97701

Mr. Michael E. Carter 1499 N.W. Quiney Avenue Bend, Oregon 97701

Mr. Loren D. Irving 4150 Sawyer Ct. Bend, Oregon 97701

Ms. Sally K. Irving 4150 Sawyer Ct. Bend, Oregon 97701

Mr. Frank M. Cammack 1563 N.W. Saginaw Bend, Oregon 97701

Ms. Jane B. Cammack 1563 N.W. Saginaw Bend, Oregon 97701

- 1 -

N

50

24740

## C. Judgment Information

1.	a. 1 b.	First Third	the judgment is: and Second Notes: Note: h Note:		\$1,2	529,145.2 299,992.3 L09,798.0	3
	PLUS PREJa.	First	NT SIMPLE INTEREST and Second Notes Accrued through and including Sept. 15 1991 (at the rate 2.75 percentage points above USNB' prime rate until Dec. 20, 1990, and 12 percent per ann thereafter):	of s		553.54	
		2) 1	Per diem thereafter until date judgmen is entered:	it	\$	173.97	
	b.	Third 1) #	Note Accrued through and including Sept. 15 1991 (at the rate 2.75 percentage points above USNB' prime rate until Dec. 20, 1990, and 12 percent per ann thereafter):	of s	\$11,	700.20	
		2) P	er diem thereafter until date judgmen is entered:	t	\$	427.39	
					-		
	c. ]	] ]	Note Ccrued through and including Sept. 15, 1991 (at the rate of 1.0 percentage point above USNB's prime rate until Dec. 20, 1990, and 12 percent per annu- thereafter):	)£ Im	\$16,4	18.80	
		ι	er diem thereafter intil date judgment is entered:		5	36.10	
-		PER A	T SIMPLE INTEREST ANNUM ON THE TOTAL S ENTERED UNTIL FUL	TITO	100 000	OF OM THE	

24741

ø

- 2. The amount of the costs is: n
- The amount of attorneys' fees is: 3. \$4,200.00
- The Real Property to be Affected: D. All real property of the debtors/losing parties, now <u>\_X</u> or hereafter acquired, in Klamath County as provided under ORS 18.320 and 18.350.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned person has executed this abstract this day of November, 1991.

AL

STATE OF OREGON

E. Shirt

notary.

UBLIC

**.** 67.0% ministra

v

5

5

Annabaran, Ŀ COUNTY OF MULTNOMAH

SS

this <u>22</u> day of November, 1991, by <u>Carole L. Sevvenir</u>. ......

ean E Hanther

Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: 2 - 20 - 93

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO: Carole L. Souvenir Miller, Nash, Wiener, Hager & Carlsen 111 S.W. Fifth Avenue Portland, Oregon 97204-3699

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: SS.

Filed for record at reque	st of	
of <u>Nov</u> .	A.D., 19 91 at 9:50 o'clock A.M., and duly recorded in Vol.	_26th day
	on Page On Page 24739	
FEE \$15.00	Evelyn Biehn - County Clerk By <u>Qauline Muslende</u>	1-

3